

Change	Order No.	1

Date of Issuance: 05/01/2024

Effective Date:

05/01/2024

Owner:

City of Brookings

Owner's Contract No.:

Contractor: Timmons Construction Inc.

Contractor's Project No.:

Engineer:

Civil Design Inc

2023-055

Engineer's Project No.:

Project:

City of Brookings - Parks, Recreation, and Forestry

Contract Name:

Department Pickleball Courts Project

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order. Final payment for all unit price Bid items will be based on actual quantities, determined as provided in the Contract Documents.

Description:

RFP-1 Items Listed Below:

Add A-2: Remove Storm Sewer Pipe +21 LF @ \$16.50/LF = +\$346.50

Add A-3: Unclassified Excavation +285 CY @ \$4.40/CY = +\$1,254.00

Deduct A-4: Placing Topsoil (8") -50 CY @ \$6.60/CY = -\$330.00

Add A-5: Scarify & Recompact (1-Ft) +140 CY @ \$3.85/CY = +\$539.00

Add A-6: Non-Frost Susceptible Fill +1,000 TON @ \$13.20/TON = +\$13,200.00

Add A-7: Aggregate Base Course +120 TON @ \$17.60/TON = +\$2,112.00

Add A-8: 5" Concrete Sidewalk +876 SF @ \$7.88/SF = +\$6,902.88

Add A-9: Woven Geotextile Fabric +410 SY @ \$3.85/SY = +\$1,578.50

Add A-10: Post-Tensioned Concrete Pavement +2,606 SF @ \$10.91/SF = +\$28,431.46

Add B-1: 15" PVC, SDR 35, Furnish & Install +44 LF @ \$93.50/LF = +\$4.114.00

Add B-3: 4" HDPE Drain Tile w/ Sock, Furnish & Install +6 LF @ \$11.00/LF = +\$66.00

Add C-1a: Liquid Applied Acrylic Surface(2 Filler Layers, 2 Color Coats) for 2,606 SF +1 LS @ \$7,000.00/LS = +\$7,000.00

Add D-1: 4' Galvanized Chain-Link Fence +448 LF @ \$68.20/LF = +\$30,553.60

Add D-2: 48" Galvanized Chain-Link Gate (4' Height) +7 EA @ \$440.00/EA = +\$3,080.00

Deduct D-3: 48" Galvanized Chain-Link Gate (8' Height) -2 EA @ \$605.00/EA = -\$1,210.00

Add D-5: 8' Galvanized Chain-Link Fence +57 LF @ \$42.90/LF = +\$2,445.30

Deduct E-1: Silt Fence -19 LF @ \$3.85/LF = -\$73.15

Deduct E-4: Permanent Seed Mixture -30 LB @ \$13.20/LB = -\$396.00

Deduct E-5: Fertilizer -30 LB @ \$1.65/LB = -\$49.50

Deduct E-6: Fiber Mulching -120 LB @ \$2.20/LB = -\$264.00

Total Add \$99.300.59

RFP-1 Revised Items: See attached RFP-1 Revised for a description of the work included with the bid items listed above.

Attachments: Signed RFP-1 & City of Brookings - Parks, Recreation, and Forestry Department Pickleball Courts Project (Conformed Plans 03.19.2024). All items referred to in plan set as "Black Vinyl Coated" shall be replaced with "Galvanized".



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE		CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES			
				[note cha	anges in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Price:				Original Contract Times:	
\$ 396,981.34		Substantial Completion: August 30, 2024			
				Ready for Final Pa	ayment: September 20, 2024
No Change from previously approved Change Orders:		No Change from previously approved Change Orders:			
\$ 0.00		Substantial Completion: August 30, 2024			
<u> </u>		Ready for Final Payment: September 20, 2024			
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:		Contract Times prior to this Change Order:			
\$ 396,981.34		Substantial Completion: August 30,2024			
7 370,301.34		Ready for Final Payment: September 20, 2024			
Increase of this Change Order:		No Change with this Change Order:			
\$ 99,300.59		Substantial Completion: August 30,2024			
7 23,300.33		Ready for Final Payment: September 20, 2024			
				, and any total many	7110110
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:			et en mystelska speleska skolate ett ekstelska skolate skolate *	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:	
\$ 496,281.93		Substantial Completion: August 30,2024			
T with a state of the state of		Ready for Final Payment: September 20, 2024			
	RECOMMENDED:		ACCE	PTED:	ACCEPTED:
	Nick Van Wyhe Will Van Lyke	_			01 -
By:	TVICK VAIT VVYIIC	By:	************************		By: Bl commens
	Engineer (if required)		Owner (Aut	horized Signature)	Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title:	Project Engineer	Title			Title Ovesident
Date:	05/01/2024	Date			Date 5/1/2024
					, ,
					4